
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON CONFIDENTIAL 

TEX.SB/1680* 
25 September 1990 

TARIFFS AND TRADE 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 11 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures 
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11 

SWEDEN 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received from Sweden on the status of 
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the 
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been 
submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the 
MFA. 

"""See COM.TEX/SB/1542 
2 
The previous report is contained in C0M.TEX/SB/1489/Add.l7 

* 
English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente 



SWEDISH DELEGATION - 2 -

Geneva, 10 September, 1990 192 

Ambassador M. Raffaelli 
Chairman 
Textiles Surveillance Body 
GATT 
Centre William Rappard 
154, rue de Lausanne 
1211 GENEVA 21 

Dear Mr Raffaelli, 

Referring to your letter of 30 April, 1990, 
regarding textile restrictions under Article 11, I 
hereby enclose the required information. 

Yours sincerely, sine 

qftyberg / Nils-Erik Sc 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

'r&~S£/lê$c 

i -.: 

'xsa 
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Postal Address Street Address Telephone Telegrams Telex 
Délégation Permanente de Suède 9-11, Rue de Varembe 02254 3600 Svertsk 22112 



GATT.NFA 
or other 
provisions 

MS No 
or other 
categori-
zat ion 

Product 
description 

Type off 
•easure 
applied 

Country 
affected 

Hong Kong 
India 
India* 
Indonesia 
Rep Korea 
Nacao 
Malaysia 
Malta 
Pakistan 
Philippines 
Philippines 
Singapore 
Sri Lanka 
Thailand 
Turkey 
Yugoslavia 
China 

* China 

Albania 

Levels of 
{•ports 
affected 
in quantII 
and/or val 

5 300 000 
(cif) 

Y 
,ue 

SEK 

Effective 
date of 
entry 

1.9.67 
1.1.83 
1.7.87 
1.1.88 
1.7.87 
1.1.88 
1.7.87 
1.7.88 
1.7.87 
1.11.83 
1.11.87 
1.12.88 
1.8.88 
1.11.87 
16.5.88 
1.7.87 
1.12.87 

1.12.88 

1.1.90 

Expiry 
date 

31.6.92 
30.6.87 
31.12.91 
31.12.92 
29.2.92 
31.3.93 
30.6.92 
30.6.93 
30.4.92 
31.10.87 
31.10.92 
31.12.93 
31.7.93 
31.10.92 
15.5.91 
31.12.91 
30.11.88 

31.7.91 

31.7.91 

Reaarks 

Con Tex/SB 

1085,1257 

1533 
1389 
1524 
1458 
1482 
1459 
1008, 1247 

1486 
1528 
1424 

1366 
1115/ 
Add 17; 
1315/ 
Add 22 

l 

( 

New agreement to be notified shortly. 



GATT.MFA 
or other 
provisions 

NS No 
or other 
categori­
zation 

Product 
description 

Type of 
•easure 
applied 

Country 
affected 

Clothing and 
other textiles 

Clothing and 
other textiles 

Clothing and 
other textiles 

Democratic 
Peoples 
Republic 
of Korea 

Socialist 
Republic 
of Vietnaa) 

USSR 

Bulgaria 

Textile 
products 

81 laterally 
agreed 
quotas 

Levels of Effective Expiry Reaiarka 
{•porta date of date 
affected entry 
in quantity 
UtJÙU. vjliU 

2 600 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(elf) 

18 100 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(elf) 

i 

I 

16 800 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(cif) 

11 300 000 SEK 
(fob) 

1.1.90 31.12.90 



GATT.NFA 
or other 
provisions 

HS No 
or other 
categori­
zation 

Product 
description 

Type of 
Measure 
applied 

Country 
affected 

Levels of 
isports 
affected 
in quantity 
and/or value 

Effective 
date of 
entry 

Expiry 
date 

Reatarka 

Czechoslovakia 
Bilaterally 
agreed 
quotas 

Stockings 
understocking», 
socks, ankle-
socks, socksttes 
snd the like, 
knitted or 
crocheted 

860 000 prs 1.1.90 31.7.91 

Knitted or 
crocheted under 
aarments (other 
thsn shirts, 
night garments), 

820 000 pes 1.1.90 31.7.91 

pullovers, 
siipovers, 
jumpers and 
cardigans etc 
(including si I 
kinds of 
T-shirts) 



GATT.UFA 
or other 
provisions 

MS No 
or other 
categori­
zation 

Product 
description 

Type of 
•easure 
applied 

Country 
affected 

Levels of 
{•ports 
affected 
in quantity 

Effective 
date of 
entry 

Expiry 
date 

Reaarka 

Czechoslovakia 
(cont'd) 

Trousers, other 
than shorts 

164 000 pes 1.1.90 31.7.91 

Other clothing 
(of which not 
«tore than 
60 000 kg for 
night garments) 

Bed linen, 
bed linen fabrics 

201 000 kg 

103 000 kg 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

31.7.91 

31.7.91 i 

Other fabrics 

Other textile 
products 

4 290 000 m* 

84 000 kg 

1.1.90 

1.1.90 

31.7.91 

31.7.91 



GATT.NFA MS Mo Product Type of Country 
or other or other deacription Measure affected 
provisions categori- applied 

zation 

Clothing 

Mlscellaneous 
textiles 

Clothing 

GDI 

Bilaterally 
agreed 
quotas 

Hungary 

Poland 

Bilaterally 
agreed 
quotas 

Other textiles 

Level* of Effective Expiry Reeierks 
{•ports date of date 
effected entry 
in quentity 
end/or velue 

36 000 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(fob) 

38 000 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(fob) 

45 300 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(fob) 

32 900 000 SEK 1.1.90 31.7.91 
(fob) 

COB Tex/SB 

I 

I 

1.1.87 31.12.91 1315/Add 22 



GATT.UFA 

or other 

provisions 

MS No 

or other 

categori­

zation 

Product 

description 

Type of 
•easure 
applied 

Country 

affected 

Roaanta 

Bi laterally 

agreed 

quotas 

61.05 
sx 61.11 
62.05 
ex 62.09 

Shirts 

ex 61.09 

61.10 

61.11 

Sweaters etc 

ex 61.01-61.04 

ex 61.11 
ex 61.13 
ex 62.01-62.04 
ex 62.09-62.10 

Jackets, trousers 

other thsn shorts 

Levels of Effective Expiry keaarks 

{•ports date of date 

effected entry 

in quantity 

Coai Tex/SB 

430 000 pes 1.1.90 31.7.91 

570 000 « 1.1.90 31.7.91 i 
oo 

I 

42 000 - 1.1.90 31.7.91 



GATT.UFA 

or other 
provisions 

NS Ho 
or other 
categori­
zation 

52.04 
ex 52.05- 52 .06 

Product 
description 

Other textile-
products 

Type of 
Measure 
applied 

Country 
affected 

Roaania 
(cont'd) 

Levels of 
{•ports 
affected 
in quantity 
and/or value 

3 500 000 pes 
(fob) 

Effective 
date of 
entry 

1.1.90 

Expiry 
date 

31.7.91 

Reaarks 

Coei Tex/SB 

12 

16 

ex 52.08-52 
ex 54.07, 
ex 55.08 
ex 55.12-55 
56.07, 59.03, 
59.05-59.06 
59.09 
ex 61.03-61.04 
61.06-61.08 
ex 61.09, 
ex 61,10 
ex 61.11-61.13 
61.14 
ex 61.15 
61.17 
ex 62.03-62.04 
62.06 
ex 62.07-62.12 
ex 62.17 
ex 63.02 
63.03 
63.08 

I 

I 


